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November 1,2023

The following represents the contracted police activity for the Township of Reynolds in October.

HOURS

75Total Hours

ACTIVITY

Montcalm County 
Office of the Sheriff

659 North State Street, Stanton, Michigan 48888
Phone: 989-831-7590 Fax: 989-831-7420Jail Phone: 989-831-7592 Jail Fax: 989-831-7431

Traffic Related Complaint 
Suspicious Sit/Veh/Person 
Domestic/Disturbance/Civil 
Suicidal/Mental/Well Being Ck.
Traffic Crash
Warrant Arrest/Attempt
Larceny
Malicious Destruction of Prop.
Fraud
Abandoned Vehicle
Alarm
Trespassing
Assault and Battery
Breaking and Entering

Total Investigations
Total Arrests

1
12.5
40.5
1.5
19.5

7
6
6
3
6
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

Township of Reynolds
PO Box 69
Howard City, Ml 49329

40 
1

Traffic Patrol
Traffic Related Complaint Hours
Criminal Complaint Hours
Court/Prosecutor Hours
Report Time



TRAFFIC

MISCELLANEOUS

NOTABLE EVENTS

Respectfully submitted,

On October 5th, a larceny was reported in the 8000 block of North Lovelace. The victim had tree 
climbing sticks stolen off his porch. The theft was believed to have occurred on the 2nd or 3rd. 
There are no suspects currently.

On October 10th, a larceny investigation was initiated in the 23000 block of Redder Lane. The 
victim reported items missing from his vehicle and a camper he was staying in. The victim has 
identified a suspect. The investigation is ongoing.

Michael J. Williams 
Sheriff

Traffic Stops
Traffic Citation
Verbal Warnings

Subjects Investigated
Car Assisted
Property Inspection

2
2
1

2
1
2



Invoice
Date Invoice #

11/03/2023 0000000995

Terms Due date

11/30/2023

RateDescription AmountQuantity

1,645.83 1,645.83POLICE AGREEMENT BILLING1.00

j

Total $1,645.83

Balance Due $1,645.83

Web Site

WWW.MONTCALM.US

Accounts over 30 days delinquent will 
receive a 1.5% interest charge per month.

MONTCALM COUNTY TREASURER
21 1 W. MAIN STREET 
P.O. BOX 368 
STANTON, Ml 48888

Bill To

REYNOLDS TOWNSHIP
P O BOX 69
HOWARD CITY, MI 49329


