

Montcalm County Office of the Sheriff

Sheriff Michael J. Williams

Undersheriff Andrew J. Doezema

November 1, 2023

Township of Reynolds PO Box 69 Howard City, MI 49329

The following represents the contracted police activity for the Township of Reynolds in October.

HOURS

Traffic Patrol	1
Traffic Related Complaint Hours	12.5
Criminal Complaint Hours	40.5
Court/Prosecutor Hours	1.5
Report Time	19.5
Total Hours	75

ACTIVITY

Traffic Related Complaint Suspicious Sit/Veh/Person Domestic/Disturbance/Civil Suicidal/Mental/Well Being Ck. Traffic Crash Warrant Arrest/Attempt Larceny Malicious Destruction of Prop. Fraud Abandoned Vehicle Alarm Trespassing Assault and Battery Breaking and Entering	7 6 6 3 6 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
Total Investigations	40

Total Arrests

659 North State Street, Stanton, Michigan 48888

Phone: 989-831-7590 Fax: 989-831-7420 Jail Phone: 989-831-7592 Jail Fax: 989-831-7431

TRAFFIC

Traffic Stops 2
Traffic Citation 2
Verbal Warnings 1

MISCELLANEOUS

Subjects Investigated 2
Car Assisted 1
Property Inspection 2

NOTABLE EVENTS

On October 5th, a larceny was reported in the 8000 block of North Lovelace. The victim had tree climbing sticks stolen off his porch. The theft was believed to have occurred on the 2nd or 3rd. There are no suspects currently.

On October 10th, a larceny investigation was initiated in the 23000 block of Redder Lane. The victim reported items missing from his vehicle and a camper he was staying in. The victim has identified a suspect. The investigation is ongoing.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael J. Williams

Sheriff

MONTCALM COUNTY TREASURER 211 W. MAIN STREET P.O. BOX 368 STANTON, MI 48888

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
11/03/2023	0000000995

BILL TO	
REYNOLDS TOWNSHIP	
P O BOX 69	
HOWARD CITY, MI 49329	

		TERMS	DUE DATE
			11/30/2023
QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	RATE	Amount
1.00	POLICE AGREEMENT BILLING	1,645.83	1,645.83
1			

TOTAL		\$1,645.83
BALANC	CE DUE	\$1,645.83

Accounts over 30 days delinquent will receive a 1.5% interest charge per month.

WEB SITE	
WWW.MONTCALM.US	